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No. 339, S.] 	 [Published June 3, 1921. 
CHAPTER 303. 

AN ACT to validate and legalize the raising of salaries of county 
officers. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Any action of any county board taken at any 

regular session of such board during the year 1919, increasing 
the salaries of any county officers, such increase to take effect as 
of December 1, 1919, and to remain effective until December 31, 
1922, is hereby legalized and validated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 28, 1921. 

No. 439, S.] 	 [Published June 3, 1921. 
CHAPTER 304. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money named herein to 
the state highway commission for the purchase and distribution 
of highway wall maps and highway pocket maps to the mem-
bers of the legislature; and to appropriate a certain sum of 
money named herein to the railroad commission for the pur-
chase and distribution of railroad maps to the members of the 
legislature, as required by subsection (13a) of section 35.84 
of the statutes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the state highway commission eleven thousand dollars for the 
purpose of purchasing and distributing to the members of the 
legislature highway wall maps and highway pocket maps of Wis-
consin as required by subsection (13a) of section 35.84 of the 
statutes. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to 
the railroad commission five thousand one hundred fifty dollars 
for the purpose of purchasing and distributing to the members 
of the legislature mounted railroad maps of Wisconsin, as re-
quired by subsection (13a) of section 35.84 of the statutes. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1921. 


